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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE
SEVENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
REGULAR SESSION, 2008

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 674

(B SENATORS HELMICK, SHARPE, PLYMALE,
CHAFIN, PrEZ10s0, EDGELL, Love, McCABE,

SypoLT, FACEMYER, BOLEY, SPROUSE AND GUILLS)

[Passed March 8, 2008; in effect from passage.]
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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 674

(BY SENATORS HELMICK, SHARPE, PLYMALE,
CHAFIN, PREZI10SO, EDGELL, LOVE, MCCABE,
SYPOLT, FACEMYER, BOLEY, SPROUSE AND GUILLS)

[Passed March 8, 2008; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
moneys out of the Treasury from the balance of moneys
remaining asan unappropriated balancein the State Fund,
General Revenue, to the Department of Administration -
Office of the Secretary, fund 0186, fiscal year 2008,
organization 0201, and to the Department of Military
Affairs and Public Safety - Department of Military Affairs
and Public Safety - Office of the Secretary, fund 0430,
fiscal year 2008, organization 0601, by supplementing and
amending chapter twelve, Acts of the Legislature, regular
session, two thousand seven, known as the Budget Bill.
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WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the
Executive Budget Document, dated the ninth day of January,
two thousand eight, containing a statement of the State Fund,
General Revenue, setting forth therein the cash balance as of
the first day of July, two thousand seven, and further included
the estimate of revenues for the fiscal year two thousand eight,
less net appropriation balances forwarded and regular
appropriations for the fiscal year two thousand eight; and

WHEREAS, It appears from the Governor’s statement of the
State Fund, General Revenue, there now remains an
unappropriated balance in the State Treasury which is
available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight, to fund 0186, fiscal
year 2008, organization 0201, be supplemented and amended
by decreasing an existing item of appropriation as follows:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Section 1. Appropriations of General Revenue.

3 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

4 18-Department of Administration-

5 Office of the Secretary

6 (WV Code Chapter 5F)

7 Fund 0186 FY 2008 Org 0201

8 General
9 Act- Revenue

10 ivity Funds
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5 Lease Rental
Payments ....... 516 $ 775,769

And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight, to
fund 0186, fiscal year 2008, organization 0201, be
supplemented and amended by adding a new item of
appropriation as follows:

TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 1. Appropriations of General Revenue.
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

18-Department of Administration-
Office of the Secretary
(WV Code Chapter 5F)
Fund 0186 FY 2008 Org 0201

General
Act- Revenue
ivity Funds
3a Debt Service....... 040 $ 775,769

And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight, to
fund 0430, fiscal year 2008, organization 0601, be
supplemented and amended by adding a new item of
appropriation as follows:

TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

Section 1. Appropriations of General Revenue.
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
AND PUBLIC SAFETY

66-Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety-
Office of the Secretary
(WV Code Chapter 5F)
Fund 0430 FY 2008 Org 0601

General
Act- Revenue
ivity Funds
la Unclassified -
Transfer ........ 482 $ 25,000

The above appropriation for Unclassified - Transfer
(fund 0430, activity 482) shall be transferred to the
Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety -
Office of the Secretary - Law Enforcement and Safety
and Emergency Worker Funeral Expense Payment Fund
(fund 6003).

The purpose of this supplemental appropriation bill is
tosupplement, amend, decrease, increase and add items
of appropriations in the aforesaid accounts for the
designated spending units for expenditure during the
fiscal year two thousand eight.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate
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----------

Clerk of the House of Delegates
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